

 CHERAT CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

 MODERN MOTORS HOUSE, BEAUMONT ROAD, KARACHI-75530, PAKISTAN

 UAN
 : (9221) 111-000-009

 TEL
 : (9221) 35683566-35683567-35688348-35689538

 FAX
 : (9221) 35683425

 E-MAIL
 : cherat@gfg.com.pk

 WEB
 : www.fg.com.pk



July 11, 2025

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Dear Sir,

Newspaper clipping regarding Corrigendum to the Public Announcement of Intention dated May 08, 2025 in relation to acquisition of up to 6,991,052 shares (constituting 75.69% of the shareholding interest) and joint control of Rafhan Maize Products Company Limited

Enclosed please find herewith the copy of Corrigendum to the Public Announcement of Intention dated May 08, 2025 in relation to acquisition of up to 6,991,052 shares (constituting 75.69% of the shareholding interest) and joint control of Rafhan Maize Products Company Limited which will be published in daily Business Recorder (English) and Nawa-i-Waqt (Urdu) newspapers dated July 12, 2025, for circulation amongst the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Yours sincerely, For Cherat Cement Co. Limited

Asim H. Akhund Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated above

Factory : P.O. Box 28, Nowshera-24100,Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,Pakistan.UAN : (091) 111-000-009 Tel: (091) 5270531-34 (Four Lines): (0923) 626176 & 610097 Fax : (091) 5270536 E-mail: cherat.site@gfg.com.pk Peshawar : 1st Floor, Betani Arcade, Jamrud Road, Peshawar, Pakistan. UAN: (091) 111-000-009 Tel: (091) 5842285, 5842272, 5841373 & 5843232 Fax: (091) 5840447



E-mail: cherat.sop@gfg.com.pk Lahore : 3. Sundardas Road, Lahore, Pakistan. UAN: (042) 111-000-009 Tel: (042) 36286249, 36286250, 36308259 Fax: (042) 36286204 E-mail: cherat.sol@gfg.com.pk Islamabad : 1st Floor, Razia Sharif Plaza, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islambad, Pakistan. UAN: (051) 111-000-009 Tel: (051) 2344697, 2344698, Fax: (92-51) 2802364, 2274970 E-mail: cherat.sol@gfg.com.pk

Corrigendum to the Public Announcement of Intention dated May 08, 2025 in relation to the acquisition of up to 6,991,052 shares (constituting 75.69% of the shareholding interest) and joint control of Rafhan Maize Products Company Limited

CHERAT Cherat Cement Company Limited CEMENT A Ghulam Farugue Group Compa

BY



This corrigendum covers certain amendments to the Public Announcement of Intention dated May 08, 2025 ("**PAI**") issued through Topline Securities Limited (the "**Manager to the Offer**") on behalf of (i) Cherat Cement Company Limited and (ii) Shirazi Investments (Private) Limited (collectively, the "**Acquirers**"), and was published on May 12, 2025 in the newspapers namely Business Recorder and Nawa-i-waqt, to acquire up to 75.69% of the shares and joint control of Rafhan Maize Products Company Limited (the "**Target Company**"). The PAI requires amendments in certain Clauses which are provided hereunder in this Corrigendum. All other details and disclosures remain unchanged as provided in the PAI.

PART B

1) Information about the Acquirer(s)

b) Name(s) of the ultimate acquirer or the ultimate controlling shareholder:

Name	Ultimate Controlling Shareholder	
Shirazi Investments (Private) Limited	Mr. Aamir H. Shirazi Mr. Saquib H. Shirazi Mr. Ali H. Shirazi Iftikhar Shirazi Family Trust	

g) Information about ultimate beneficial owner of the intended Acquirer(s):

iv) Details of companies located in and outside Pakistan, where the ultimate acquirer or the ultimate controlling shareholder held control and or more than thirty percent voting shares:

Cherat Cement Company Limited (CCCL):

As previously disclosed under Para 1(b) of Part B of the PAI, there are no ultimate acquirers or ultimate controlling shareholders of CCCL. Consequently, no information is applicable for disclosure in this regard.

Shirazi Investments (Private) Limited:

Name of	Registration	Nature (Listed/	Nature of	Jurisdiction of	Description held
Company	No.	Unlisted/ Private)	Business	Incorporation	control/ more than 30%
SF Global Holdings Limited	194560	A Limited Liability Company	Investment in real estate	Jebel Ali Free Zone, Authority, Dubai, UAE	Mr. Aamir H. Shirazi - 33.33% holding Mr. Saquib H. Shirazi - 33.33% holding Mr. Ali H. Shirazi - 33.33% holding

PART C

2) Information about the Target Company

f) The weighted average share price of the Target Company as quoted on the Securities Exchange during twenty-eight (28) days preceding the date of public announcement of intention.

PKR 8,970.72 per share from 10th April 2025 to 7th May 2025

ENQUIRIES

All the queries and correspondence relating to this announcement should be addressed to the Manager to the Offer at the following address:

Manager to the Offer:

Name	Topline Securities Limited			
Address	8th Floor, Horizon Tower, Block 3, Clifton, Karachi			
Best regards, For and on behalf of For and on behalf of Cherat Cement Company Limited Shirazi Investments (Private) Limited				
Azam Faruque Chief Executive Offic	zer	Ali H. Shirazi Director		

20cm x 3col



يارث في

1) خریداران کے بارے میں معلومات b) حتى خريدار يا حتى كنزولنگ شيئر مولدر كے نام:

بی اے آئی میں فراہم کئے گئے ہیں۔

حتمى كنزولنك شيئر بهولڈر		نام
	جناب عامر ایچ شیرازی	
	جناب ثاقب اتریج شیرازی	شيرازى انويستمنكس
	جناب علی ایچ شیرازی	(پرائیویٹ) کمیٹڈ
	افتخار شيرازى فيملى نرسٹ	

g) متوقع خرمداران کے حتمی سینیفشل اوز کے ملاے میں تفسلات: iv) پاکستان یا پاکستان سے باہر قائم کمپنیز کی تفصیلات ، جہاں حتمی خریدار یا ختمی کنزولنگ ہولڈر کو کنزول یا تنی فیصد دوننگ شیئرز حاصل ہیں۔ چراٹ سیمنٹ کمپنی لمیٹڈ (س س س ایل): جیسا کہ پہلے پی اے آئی کے پارٹ بی کے بیرا 1(بی) میں خاہر کیا گیا ہے کہ سی سی ایل کا کوئی حتمی خریدار یا حتمی کنزوانگ شیئر ہولڈر

نہیں ہے ۔ اس لئے اس سلسلے میں کئی انکشاف کے لئے کوئی معلومات درکار نہیں ہے۔

شرازی انویسٹمنٹس (پرائیویٹ) کمیٹڈ:

تفصیل کا کنڑول / %30 سے زیادہ	ادارے کا دائرہ اختیار	کاروبار کی نوعیت	نوعیت (کسٹڈ/ نان کسٹڈ/ پرائیویٹ)	رجسٹریش نمبر	کمپنی کا نام
جناب عامر النح شیرازی - %3.33 ہولڈنگ مسٹر ثاقب النح شیرازی - %33.33 ہولڈنگ مسٹر علی النچ شیرازی - %33.33 ہولڈنگ	اتھارتی، دبنی، یو اے ای			194560	SF گلوبل ہولڈ تگز کمیٹڈ

يد ى

2) ٹلاکٹ کمپنی کے بارے میں معلومات: f) مارک کمپنی کی تعین شدہ ادسط شیئر کی قدیت جو ارادے کی اطلاع عام کی تاریخ سے اٹھائمیں (28) دن قبل کے دوران میں سیکور ٹیرا پیچینج میں کوٹ کی گئی۔

8,970.72 روبے فی شیئر، جو 10 اپریل 2025 تا 7 من 2025 تھی

استفسارا<u>ت:</u>

نيكه

ىيثدر